
FCC Information
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
•  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 

the receiver is connected.
•  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Changes or modifi cations not expressly approved by VOXX Accessories 
Corporation could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Industry Canada Regulatory Information
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
Avis d’Industrie Canada
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
PLEASE READ AND SAVE THIS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Some of the following information may not apply to your particular product; 
however, as with any electronic 
product, precautions should 
be observed during handling 
and use.
• Read these instructions. 
• Keep these instructions. 
• Heed all warnings. 
• Follow all instructions. 
• Do not use this apparatus 

near water. 
• Clean only with dry cloth. 
• Do not install near any 

heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus 
(including amplifi ers) that produce heat. 

• Refer all servicing to qualifi ed service personnel. Servicing is required when 
the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord 
or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the 
apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not 
operate normally, or has been dropped. 

ADDITIONAL SAFETY INFORMATION
•  Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and no objects fi lled 

with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.
•  Do not attempt to disassemble the cabinet. This product does not contain 

customer serviceable components.
• The marking information is located at the bottom of apparatus.
Important battery information
Warning: Your product contains a battery and charging system which is designed 
to work in temperatures that do not exceed 50°C (122°F). Leaving this product 
in a closed automobile or the trunk of an automobile where temperatures may 
exceed 50°C may result in permanent battery damage, fi re, or explosion. Please 
remove your product from the automobile when you exit, do not place your 
product in the trunk of your automobile, and do not leave your product in any 
location where temperatures may exceed 50°C.

Ecology 
Your product must be disposed of properly according to local laws and 
regulations. Because this product contains a battery, the product must be 
disposed of separately from the household waste.

Power Bank with Home Charger
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Charging the Power Bank
Before you start using your power bank, you need to charge its built-in battery.  
There are two ways to charge your power bank battery. You can charge using the 
included home base charging dock, or you can charge directly with the provided 
micro USB cable using any USB power source (like the charger provided by your 
device, a computer or any USB charger).

Charging the Power Bank Using the Home Base
Connect the Power Bank into the Home Base charger. 
Follow the Lock  and Unlock  icons on the base. 
Then turn clockwise to lock the Power Bank in place 
and the battery will begin charging. You should feel 
the charger click into place. The AR Logo should face 
the front of the power bank when locked correctly. The 
battery level indicator lights will fl ash to indicate charging 
and the capacity of the built-in battery. To remove the 
battery from the base, turn counter clockwise following 
the unlock icon.

Charging the Power Bank Using a Micro USB Power Cable
Connect the provided micro USB cable to the USB Micro input jack on the side 
of the power bank. Connect the other end of the cable to a USB power source 
(like the charger provided by your device, a computer or any USB charger). The 
battery level indicator lights will fl ash to indicate charging and the capacity of 
the built-in battery.

Checking the Power Bank Battery Level
The battery level indicator on the front of the power bank indicates the capacitiy 
of the built-in battery.

Number of LED lit Built-in battery capacity
0 0%
1 33%
2 67%
3 100%

Note: If no button is pressed in 20 seconds, the power bank will enter stand 
by mode.

Limited 12 Month Warranty
Voxx Accessories Corp. warrants that for 12 months from date of purchase, it 
will replace this product if found to be defective in materials or workmanship. 
Return it to the address below for a replacement with a current equivalent. This 
replacement is the company’s sole obligation under this warranty. ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE 
IS DISCLAIMED. This warranty excludes defects or damage due to misuse, 
abuse, or neglect. Incidental or consequential damages are disclaimed where 
permitted by law. This warranty does not cover product purchased, serviced or 
used outside the United States or Canada.
U.S.A.: Audiovox Return Center, 150 Marcus Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788
CANADA: Audiovox Return Center, c/o Genco, 6685 Kennedy Road, Unit #3 
Door 14, Mississauga Ontario L5T 3A5

©2014 VOXX Accessories Corporation 
3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 220, 
Indianapolis, IN 46268
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Charging your device with the Power Bank
Connect the USB cable provided with your device to the USB output jack on the 
side of the power bank to start charging.
We recommend to fully charge your power bank at least once every four months 
to extend lifespan.
Even though your Zipstick comes charged from the factory, for best results, we 
recommend you recharge your Zipstick fully before the fi rst time you use it with 
your phone. You might notice that the capacity of the Zipstick’s battery seems to 
increase after the fi rst or second time you use and recharge it. This is normal: 
all Lithium-Ion rechargeable batteries take a few charges before they reach 
their peak capacity.

Important note about device charging
If the device connected for charging is trying to draw more current than the 
charge is capable of, this charger has an over current protection (OCP) 
feature that will stop charging to protect your devices.

Charging your device with the Home Charger
To charge via the USB output jack of the home charger, plug the charger into a 
wall outlet. The Green LED will be turned on. Connect the USB cable provided 
with your device to the USB output jack of the home charger to start charging.

Flashlight
To use the fl ashlight, press and hold the On/Off button on the front of the power 
bank for 3 seconds. To turn the fl ashlight off, press and hold the On/Off button 
for 3 seconds.
Specifications
Power Bank
Battery type: Li-ion rechargeable battery
Capacity: 2,200mAH
Micro USB Input: 5.0V / 1.0 A
USB Output:  5.0V / 1.0 A
Home Charger
AC input: 100VAC – 240VAC
USB Output:  5V / 2.4A

Tour of the Wall Charger
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Note: This power unit should be plugged in so that it stays vertical or lays fl at.

Introduction 
The AR Here to Anywhere Power Bank Charge System uses a patent-pending 
design to make sure you have charging and backup power whenever you need it. 
The system charges your mobile device at home, while at the same time charging 
the backup mobile power bank battery. When you’re ready to go, your power is 
too: simply take your device and throw the mobile battery into your bag for power 
to last throughout the day.

Información FCC
Este aparato obedece  las especifi caciones de la Parte 15 de las regulaciones 
FCC. Las funciones están sujetas a las siguientes condiciones: 1) Este aparato 
no puede causar interferencias dañinas, y 2) este aparato puede recibir 
cualquiera interferencia, incluyendo aquellas que puedan causar funciones 
no deseadas. 
Nota: Se probó este equipo y podemos afi rmar  que cumple con las restricciones 
establecidas para un dispositivo digital Clase B, de acuerdo con la Sección 15 de 
la Reglamentación de FCC. Estas restricciones fueron designadas para brindar 
una protección razonable frente a la interferencia perjudicial en una instalación 
residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia  
y, si no está instalado o no se lo utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede 
ocasionar interferencias perjudiciales para las comunicaciones de radio.
Sin embargo, no existe ninguna garantía de que no se vaya a producir 
una interferencia en una instalación particular. Si este equipo produce una 
interferencia perjudicial con la recepción de la radio o la televisión, lo cual podría 
determinarse  apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se le pide al usuario que 
intente corregir la interferencia  siguiendo una o varias de las siguientes medidas.
•  Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora
•  Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor
•  Conecte el equipo a un toma corriente diferente al que conecta el receptor
•  Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico especializado en radio / TV para 

solicitar ayuda
Los cambios o modifi caciones que no sean expresamente aprobados por VOXX 
Accessories Corporation podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para hacer 
funcionar el aparato.
Información Regulatoria de la Industria Canadiense
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)

IMPORTANTE INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
FAVOR DE GUARDAR ESTO PARA UNA REFERENCIA FUTURA
Alguna de la siguiente información quizá no se aplique a su producto en 
particular. Sin embargo, como con cualquier producto electrónico, se deben 
tomar precauciones durante su manejo y uso.
• Lea estas instrucciones. 
• Conserve estas instrucciones. 
• Tome en cuenta todas las 

advertencias. 
• Siga todas las instrucciones. 
• No use este aparato cerca del agua. 
• Limpie solamente con un paño seco. 
• No instale cerca de fuentes de calor 

tales como radiadores, registros 
de calor, estufas, u otros aparatos 
(incluyendo amplifi cadores) que 
produzcan calor. 

• Refi era todo el servicio a personal de servicio califi cado. El servicio es 
requerido cuando el aparato ha sido dañado de alguna forma, tal como 
daño a la clavija o al cable de corriente, cuando se ha derramado líquido o 
han caído objetos dentro del aparato, el aparato ha sido expuesto a lluvia o 
humedad, no funciona normalmente, o ha sido tirado. 

INFORMACION ADICIONAL DE SEGURIDAD
•  El aparato no debe quedar expuesto a goteos o salpicaduras de líquidos, y, 

por lo tanto, no se deben colocar sobre el aparato objetos que contengan 
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líquidos, como por ejemplo vasos.
•  No intente desensamblar el gabinete. Este producto no contiene 

componentes que requieran servicio por parte del cliente.
•  La información de señalamiento está ubicada en la parte inferior del aparato.
Información importante sobre la batería
Advertencia: su producto contiene una materia y un sistema de carga que están 
diseñados para trabajar a temperaturas que no excedan de 50°C (122°F). Dejar 
este producto en un automóvil cerrado o en la cajuela de un automóvil donde las 
temperaturas puedan exceder de 50°C puede resultar en daño permanente a 
la batería, fuego o explosión. Por favor retire su producto del automóvil al salir, 
no coloque el producto en la cajuela de su automóvil, y no deje su producto en 
alguna ubicación donde la temperatura pueda exceder de 50°C.
Ecología  
Su producto debe ser eliminado apropiadamente de conformidad con las leyes 
y regulaciones locales.  Debido a que este producto contiene una batería, esta 
debe ser eliminada en forma separada del desecho del hogar.

Tour del Banco de Energía 
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Nota: Esta unidad de energía deberá conectarse de manera que 
permanezca en forma vertical o acostada.

Introducción
El Sistema de Carga del Banco de Energía de Aquí a Todas Partes AR (AR Here 
to Anywhere Power Bank Charge System) usa un diseño pendiente de patente, 
para asegurarle que usted tenga energía de carga y respaldo dondequiera que 
lo necesite. El sistema carga su dispositivo móvil en casa, y al mismo tiempo 
carga la batería del banco de energía móvil de respaldo. Cuando usted esté listo 
para salir, su fuente de energía también lo está: simplemente lleve su dispositivo 
y coloque la batería móvil en su bolsa para que tenga sufi ciente energía a lo 
largo del día.



Garantía Limitada por 12 Meses
Voxx Accessories Corp. garantiza que por espacio de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de 
compra, reemplazará este producto si se encontrara que presenta defectos materiales o de 
mano de obra. Devuélvalo a la dirección que aparece abajo para obtener un reemplazo con 
un producto equivalente. Este reemplazo es la única obligación de la compañía bajo esta 
garantía. CUALQUIER GARANTÍA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O ADAPTABILIDAD PARA UN 
PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR SERÁ EXCLUIDA. Esta garantía excluye defectos o daños 
causados por uso indebido, abuso o negligencia. Los daños incidentales o emergentes 
serán excluidos donde lo permita la ley. Esta garantía no cubre un producto adquirido, 
mantenido o utilizado fuera de los Estados Unidos o Canadá.
EE.UU.: Audiovox Return Center, 150 Marcus Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788
CANADÁ: Audiovox Return Center, c/o Genco, 6685 Kennedy Road, Unit #3 Door 14, 
Mississauga Ontario L5T 3A5
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entrará al modo en espera.

Carga de su dispositivo con el Banco de Energía 
Conecte el cable USB suministrado con su dispositivo al receptáculo de salida 
USB a un lado del banco de energía para comenzar la carga. 
Recomendamos cargar completamente su banco de energía al menos una vez 
cada cuatro meses para extender su vida útil.
Aun cuando su Zipstick viene cargado de fábrica, para mejores resultados, le 
recomendamos recargar su Zipstick completamente antes de usarlo por primera 
vez con su teléfono. Puede ser que usted note que la capacidad de la batería del 
Zipstick parece incrementarse después de la primera o segunda vez que la use y 
recargue. Esto es normal: todas las baterías de ión-litio requieren unas cuantas 
cargas antes de que alcancen su capacidad máxima.

Nota importante acerca de la carga del dispositivo
Si el dispositivo conectado para cargar está tratando de jalar más corriente 
que la capacidad de carga, este cargador tiene una característica de 
protección de sobrecorriente (OCP) que dejará de cargar para proteger 
sus dispositivos.

Carga de su Dispositivo con el Cargador para el Hogar 
Para cargar vía el receptáculo de salida USB del cargador para el hogar, conecte 
el cargador en una toma de pared. El LED Verde se iluminará. Conecte el cable 
USB suministrado con su dispositivo al receptáculo de salida USB del cargador 
para el hogar para iniciar la carga.
Linterna 
Para usar la linterna, presione y mantenga presionado el botón On/Off al frente 
del banco de energía por 3 segundos. Para apagar la linterna, presione y 
mantenga presionado el botón On/Off por 3 segundos.
Especifi caciones 
Banco de Energía 
Tipo de batería: batería recargable ión-litio
Capacidad: 2,200mAH
Entrada micro USB: 5.0V / 1.0 A
Salida USB: 5.0V / 1.0 A
Cargador para el Hogar 
Entrada CA: 100VAC – 240VAC
Salida USB: 5V / 2.4A

Carga del Banco de Energía 
Antes de comenzar a usar su banco de energía, usted necesita cargar su batería 
integrada. Hay dos formas de cargar su batería del banco de energía. Usted 
puede cargar usando el acoplador de carga de base para el hogar incluido, 
o puede cargar directamente con el cable micro USB suministrado utilizando 
cualquier fuente de energía USB (como el cargador provisto por su dispositivo, 
una computadora o cualquier cargador USB).

Carga del Banco de Energía Usando la Base para el Hogar
Conecte el Banco de Energía en el cargador de la 
Base para el Hogar. Siga los íconos Bloquear  y 
Desbloquear  en la base. Luego gire en el sentido de 
las manecillas del reloj para asegurar el banco esté en 
su sitio y la batería comenzará a cargar. Usted deberá 
sentir el click del cargador en su lugar. El Logo AR 
deberá quedar frente a la carátula del banco de energía 
cuando esté correctamente asegurado. Las luces 
del indicador del nivel de batería parpadearán para 
indicar la carga y la capacidad de la batería integrada. 
Para remover la batería de la base, gire en el sentido 
contrario al de las manecillas del reloj siguiendo el ícono de desbloqueo.

Carga del Banco de Energía Usando un Cable de Energía Micro USB 
Conecte el cable micro USB suministrado en el receptáculo de entrada micro 
USB al lado del banco de energía. Conecte los extremos del cable a una fuente 
de energía USB (como el cargador provisto por su dispositivo, una computadora 
o cualquier cargador USB). Las luces del indicador del nivel de batería 
parpadearán para indicar la carga y la capacidad de la batería integrada.

Verifi cación del Nivel de la Batería del Banco de Energía
El indicador del nivel de batería al frente del banco de energía indica la 
capacidad de la batería integrada.

Número de LED 
iluminado

Capacidad de batería 
integrada

0 0%
1 33%
2 67%
3 100%

Nota: Si ningún botón es presionado en 20 segundos, el banco de energía 
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Information FCC 
Cet appareil ne contrevient pas aux dispositions de la section 15 du Règlement 
sur les perturbations radioélectriques de la Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC) des États-Unis. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions 
suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne cause pas d’interférence nuisible, et (2) cet 
appareil peut capter toute interférence, y compris une interférence qui pourrait 
causer un fonctionnement imprévu.
Note: Cet appareil a été testé et fonctionne à l’intérieur des limites déterminées 
pour les appareils numériques de Classe B, en vertu de la section 15 des 
règlements de la FCC.  Ces normes sont conçues pour fournir une protection 
raisonnable contre l’interférence nuisible dans les installations domestiques. Cet 
appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie sous forme de fréquences 
radio et, s’il n’est pas installé conformément aux instructions, peut causer de 
l’interférence nuisible pour les communications radio. Cependant, il n’est pas 
assuré que de l’interférence ne se produira pas dans une installation spécifi que.  
Si cet appareil cause de l’interférence nuisible à la réception de signaux de radio 
ou de télévision, ce qui peut être validé en fermant et en allumant l’appareil, 
l’utilisateur est invité à corriger cette interférence par une ou plusieurs des 
mesures suivantes :
•  Réorienter ou déplacer de l’antenne de réception.
•  Augmenter de la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur.
•  Brancher de l’appareil dans une prise murale faisant partie d’un circuit 

d’alimentation électrique autre que celui du récepteur.
•  Consultez votre revendeur ou un technicien radio/télévision compétent pour 

obtenir de l’aide.
Les changements ou modifi cations non expressément approuvés par VOXX 
Accessories Corporation peuvent annuler le droit de l’utilisateur d’utiliser cet 
appareil.
Avis d’Industrie Canada
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
BIEN LIRE ET CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE
Il est possible que certains des articles ci-dessous ne s’appliquent pas à votre 
appareil. Cependant, il faut prendre certaines précautions quand on manipule et 
utilise tout appareil électronique.
• Lisez ces instructions. 
• Conservez ces instructions. 
• Portez attention à tous les 

avertissements. 
• Observez toutes les instructions. 
• N’utilisez pas cet appareil près de 

l’eau. 
• Nettoyez avec un chiffon sec 

seulement. 
• N’installez pas près d’une source 

de chaleur tel que radiateur, grille 
de chauffage, poêle ou autres appareils (incluant les amplifi cateurs) qui 
produisent de la chaleur. 

• Confi ez l’entretien à du personnel compétent. Les réparations sont 
nécessaires si l’appareil a été endommagé de quelque façon que ce soit, 
comme un cordon d’alimentation ou une fi che en mauvais état, si un liquide 
a été renversé sur l’appareil, si des objets sont tombés sur l’appareil, si 
l’appareil a été exposé à l’eau ou à l’humidité, si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas 
normalement ou s’il est tombé. 

INFORMATIONS DE SECURITES SUPPLEMENTAIRES
•  L’appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des infi ltrations ou éclaboussures d’eau 
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et aucun objet rempli de liquide – tel qu’un vase – ne doit jamais être placé 
sur l’appareil.

• Ne pas tenter de démonter l’appareil. Celui-ci ne contient pas de composants 
pouvant être réparés par l’utilisateur. 

•  Les renseignements sur les caractéristiques sont situés sur le dessous de 
l’appareil.

Renseignements importants sur la pile
Avertissement : Votre appareil est muni d’une pile et d’un système de recharge 
conçus pour fonctionner à une température ne dépassant pas 50 °C (122 °F). Si 
cet appareil est laissé dans une automobile ou dans le coffre d’une automobile 
où la température peut dépasser 50 °C, cela pourrait causer des dommages 
permanents à la pile, un incendie ou une explosion. Veuillez retirer votre appareil 
de l’automobile lorsque vous sortez; ne placez pas votre appareil dans le coffre 
de votre automobile et ne laissez pas votre appareil dans un endroit où la 
température peut dépasser 50 °C.
Environnement 
Vous devez vous débarrasser de votre appareil correctement, selon les lois et 
réglementations locales. Étant donné que cet appareil contient une pile, vous 
devez vous en débarrasser séparément des déchets ménagers.

Aperçu de la banque d’alimentation

Indicateur du niveau 
de pile

Bouton Marche/Arrêt

Indicateur d’erreur

Plaque de recharge 
négative

Plaque de 
recharge 
négative

Torche électrique

On/Off button
Prise d’entrée 
d’alimentation 
micro USB

Prise de sortie 
d’alimentation 

USB

Plaque de 
recharge 
positive

Port de signal de 
recharge

Remarque : Ce système d’alimentation doit être branché de manière à ce 
qu’il soit à la verticale ou à l’horizontale.

Introduction 
Le système de recharge avec banque d’alimentation AR Here to Anywhere 
bénéfi cie d’une conception en instance de brevet qui vous permet de profi ter 
d’une source de recharge et d’alimentation de secours lorsque vous en avez 
besoin. Le système recharge votre appareil portatif à la maison, pendant que la 
pile de la banque d’alimentation de secours mobile est rechargée simultanément. 
Lorsque vous êtes prêt à partir, votre source d’alimentation l’est également : 
emportez simplement votre appareil et placez votre pile portative dans votre sac 
afi n de profi ter d’une alimentation suffi sante pour toute la journée.

Recharge de la banque d’alimentation
Avant de commencer à utiliser votre banque d’alimentation, vous devez 
recharger sa pile intégrée. Vous pouvez recharger la pile de votre banque 
d’alimentation de deux façons. Vous pouvez la recharger à l’aide du connecteur 
de recharge de la base résidentielle, ou encore la recharger directement à l’aide 
du câble micro USB fourni en utilisant une source d’alimentation USB (telle que 
le chargeur fourni avec votre appareil, un ordinateur ou un chargeur USB).

Recharge de la banque d’alimentation à l’aide de la base 
résidentielle
Branchez la banque d’alimentation dans le chargeur 
de base résidentielle. Portez attention aux icônes 
Verrouillage  et Déverrouillage  sur la base.
Tournez ensuite la banque d’alimentation dans le sens 
horaire pour la verrouiller en position et démarrer la 
recharge de la pile. Vous devriez sentir le chargeur 
s’enclencher. Le logo AR doit être orienté vers l’avant de 
la banque d’alimentation lorsque celle-ci est verrouillée 
correctement. Les témoins de l’indicateur du niveau 
de pile clignoteront pour indiquer la recharge et la 
capacité de la pile intégrée. Pour retirer la pile de la 
base, tournez-la dans le sens antihoraire vers l’icône 
de déverrouillage.

Recharge de la banque d’alimentation à l’aide du câble 
d’alimentation micro USB
Branchez le câble micro USB fourni dans la prise d’entrée micro USB sur le 
côté de la banque d’alimentation. Branchez l’autre fi che du câble à une source 
d’alimentation USB (telle que le chargeur fourni avec votre appareil, un ordinateur 
ou un chargeur USB). Les témoins de l’indicateur du niveau de pile clignoteront 
pour indiquer la recharge et la capacité de la pile intégrée.
Vérifi cation du niveau de pile de la banque d’alimentation
L’indicateur du niveau de pile situé à l’avant de la banque d’alimentation indique 
la capacité de la pile intégrée.

Nombre de 
témoins DEL 

allumés

Capacité de la pile 
intégrée 

0 0%
1 33%
2 67%
3 100%

Aperçu du chargeur mural

Fiche 
d’entrée CA

Connecteur 
USB

Indicateur DEL 
d’alimentation

Plaque de recharge 
négative

Plaque de recharge 
positive

Port de signal de 
recharge
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Remarque : Si vous n’appuyez sur aucune touche pendant 20 secondes, la 
banque d’alimentation passera en mode de veille.

Recharge de votre appareil à l’aide de la banque d’alimentation
Branchez le câble USB fourni avec votre appareil dans la prise de sortie USB sur 
le côté de la banque d’alimentation pour démarrer la recharge.
Nous vous recommandons de recharger à pleine capacité votre banque 
d’alimentation à tous les quatre mois pour prolonger sa durée de vie.
Bien que votre Zipstick soit chargé en usine, nous vous recommandons de le 
recharger à pleine capacité avant la première utilisation avec votre téléphone 
pour obtenir de meilleurs résultats. Vous pourriez remarquer que la capacité de 
la pile du Zipstick augmente après la première ou la deuxième fois que vous 
l’utilisez et le rechargez. C’est normal : toutes les piles rechargeables au lithium-
ion nécessitent quelques recharges avant d’atteindre leur capacité maximale.

Remarque importante à propos de la recharge de votre appareil
Si l’appareil branché pour la recharge demande un courant supérieur à celui 
produit par le chargeur, la fonction de protection contre les surintensités de ce 
chargeur arrêtera la recharge afi n de protéger vos appareils.

Recharge de votre appareil à l’aide du chargeur résidentiel
Pour effectuer la recharge via la prise de sortie USB du chargeur résidentiel, 
branchez ce dernier dans une prise murale. Le témoin DEL vert s’allumera. 
Branchez le câble USB fourni avec votre appareil dans la prise de sortie USB du 
chargeur résidentiel afi n de démarrer la recharge.

Torche électrique
Pour utiliser la torche électrique, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton 
Marche/Arrêt à l’avant de la banque d’alimentation pendant trois secondes. Pour 
éteindre la torche électrique, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton Marche/
Arrêt pendant trois secondes.
Caractéristiques techniques
Banque d’alimentation
Type de pile : Pile rechargeable au lithium-ion
Capacité : 2 200 mAH
Entrée micro USB : 5,0 V / 1,0 A
Sortie USB : 5,0 V / 1,0 A
Chargeur résidentiel
Entrée CA : 100 V CA – 240 V CA
Sortie USB : 5 V / 2,4 A


